ecc

ECC Clearing Circular 03/2024

2024-01-11

Extension of EEX Membership in Power Derivatives to EEX-PXE Croatian Power Futures

European Commodity Clearing (ECC) will mirror EEX's extension of their power derivatives membership to include **EEX-PXE Croatian Power Futures**. Between 18 January and 29 February 2024, EEX will gradually grant access to these products to all trading participants admitted at EEX and approved by ECC to trade EEX Power Derivatives denominated in EUR.

Trading participants will be able to trade EEX-PXE Croatian Power Futures as soon as the access has been granted in the EEX trading system and will receive a respective updated notification letter once the product assignment has been completed. Clearing Members are kindly requested to check the product assignments and quantity limits for their NCMs accordingly.

For new admissions to EEX Power Derivatives, the EEX-PXE Croatian Power Futures will be automatically assigned along with the overall EEX Power Derivatives offering. A dedicated product extension request will no longer be required.

Please do not hesitate to contact the EEX Customer Care team (membership@eex.com or +33 1 70 36 33 42) or the ECC Member Readiness team (memberreadiness@ecc.de or +49 341 24680 261) in case of any questions.

News

Physical Settlemen

-inancial Settlemen

Management

Information Technology

Contact

European Commodity Clearing AG Clearing & Settlement

Phone: +49 341 24680-444 E-mail: clearing@ecc.de